Schedule of Fees 2024

BOdéWeII Home Care Packages

Community Care Effective 12th August 2024

Core Services

Personal Care, Domestic Care, Respite Care, Social Support,
Meal Preparation & Transport

Regular Hours 6am - 8pm $86.02
After Hours 8pm - 6am $100.98
Saturday $114.68
Sunday $137.12

Public Holiday $168.29

One Hour minimum shift applies during Regular Hours. Two Hour
minimum charge applies during After Hours, Weekends, Public Holidays

Nursing - Clinical Care

Regular Hours 6am - 8pm $130.89
After Hours 8pm - 6am $168.29
Saturday $174.52
Sunday $193.22

Public Holiday $324.10

One Hour minimum shift applies

Sleepover Inactive

Monday - Thursday $417.60
Friday - Saturday $536.02
Sunday $660.67
Public Holiday $810.26

Light Gardening

A 10-hour Sleepover Inactive shift (8pm - 6am) must allow the worker

8 uninterrupted hours of sleep. If the worker is disturbed during their Gardening services are provided by external
sleep, each interruption will be charged at the applicable after hours contractors, with costs varying based on individual
rate. If there is more than 3 disturbances, or the disturbance duration is needs and the specific work requested.

greater than 3 hours, the shift will transfer to a Sleepover Active service.

24 Hours Care Sleepover Active
Monday - Thursday $797.79 Quote Upon Request
Friday - Saturday $1,047.10
Sunday $1,418.57 Travel
Public Holiday $1,418.57 $1.68 Per KM

Cancellations:
The full cost of the shift will be charged if cancellation notice is less than 24 hours prior to shift commencement
GST:
GST is not applicable, all rates shown are GST exclusive

BodeWell Community Care Head Office ABN 96 443 678 906 T 1300 726 291

Suite G.03, 999 Nepean Highway, Moorabbin VIC 3189 W Bodewellcc.com.au



